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5 outbreaks in 4 regions:
» 5 outbreaks in RZ li

Outbreak . . L Date of
voivodeship municipality

no. confirmation ML @IS

dolnoslaskie lubanski Luban 12.04.2023 16 1l
wielkopolskie miedzychodzki Miedzychodzki 14.06.2023 94 1l
lubelskie radzynski Wohyn 15.06.2023 109 Il
warminsko-mazurskie gotdapski Banie Mazurskie 15.06.2023 682 1

lubelskie parczewski Milanow 16.06.2023 1216 1l







2023/2

Holding located in RZ Il:

Wielkopolskie region,
Miedzychodzki district
Miedzychdd municipality

* 94 pigs

e 2 died pigs tested within
passive surveillance

* suspicion: 13.06.2023

* in meantime appeared the
clinical sings observed
(fever, apathy, lack of
apetite)

e confirmation: 14.06.2023

 C&D: 14.06.2023



2023/3

Holding located in RZ II:

Lubelskie region
Radzynski district
Wohyn municipality

* 109 pigs

* 6 pigdied and then 3 more

* clinical sings observed
(fever, apathy)

* Suspicion: 14.06.2023

e Confirmation: 15.06.2023

 C&D:17.06.2023



2023/4

—

Holding located in RZ Il:

Warminsko Mazurskie region
Gotdapski district
Banie Mazurskie municipality

* 682 pigs

* 1 pigdied

e the clinical sings observed
(fever, apathy, cyanotic ears
and cardiorespiratory failure)

* Suspicion: 14.06.2023

* Confirmation: 15.06.2023

e C&D:17.06.2023



2023/5‘

Holding located in RZ Il

1216 pigs

e 2 pigdied

e within passive surveillance

 Then 14 pigs died and appeared
the the clinical sings observed
(apathy, fever, discolouration of
skin ears and hindlimbs)

* Suspicion: 14.06.2023

e Confirmation: 16.06.2023

* C&D: ongoing



ASF outbreaks in WB 2023 20/06/2023

1763 outbreaks in WB

dead

shot 518
killed in road
accidents 13

euthanized 0

voivodeship

dolnoslaskie

lubelskie

lubuskie

matopolskie

mazowieckie

opolskie

podkarpackie

podlaskie

pomorskie

warminsko-mazurskie

wielkopolskie

zachodniopomorskie
summary

no. of
outbreaks in
WB
878
240
82
4
58
162
20
27
33
86
126
47
1763

no. of WB
positive

1511
445
126

4

78
296
23
35
56
128
153
104
2959



‘ WB in RZ |

WB inRZ |



—areas to be reverted RZ Il => RZ Il 1_ wielkopolskie region

-decreasing the range of RZ IlI
concern 5 districts:

e 3 districts — no outbreaks

e 2 districts — 2 outbreaks confirmed

on 1 and 7 of June 2022
=> 12 months elapsed

2— warminsko - mazurskie region
RZ Il concern 4 districts:

RZ Il established due to outbreaks
in pigs in 2021 and maintained for
12 months due to 1 outbreak in
2022 - 16.06.2022

=> 12 months elapsed






Thank you





